interest of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the twelve months
immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

8

CHANGES OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 644,583,000 Shares in issue. The
shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately
after completion of the Shares Placing but before completion of the Subscription; (iii) immediately
after completion of the Top-up Placing; and (iv) immediately after completion of the Top-up
Placing and the issue of the New Warrant Shares upon full exercise of the subscription rights
attaching to the Warrants are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately
after completion

of the Shares Placing
but before completion

of the Subscription

Immediately
after completion

of the Top-up Placing

Immediately
after completion

of the Top-up Placing
and the issue of the

New Warrant Shares
upon full exercise
of the subscription

rights attaching
to the Warrants

Shareholders Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Mr. Tai Chin Chun (Note 1) 382,600,000 59.4 352,600,000 54.7 382,600,000 56.7 382,600,000 54.3
Mr. Tai Chin Wen (Note 2) 96,000,000 14.9 96,000,000 14.9 96,000,000 14.2 96,000,000 13.6
Other Directors 1,598,000 0.2 1,598,000 0.2 1,598,000 0.2 1,598,000 0.2

Public
The Subscribers 0 0.0 30,000,000 4.7 30,000,000 4.5 60,000,000 8.6
Existing public Shareholders 164,385,000 25.5 164,385,000 25.5 164,385,000 24.4 164,385,000 23.3

Total 644,583,000 100.00 644,583,000 100.00 674,583,000 100.00 704,583,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The Shares are held by the Vendor which is beneficially owned by Mr. Tai Chin Chun, the Chairman and an
executive Director. Mr. Tai Chin Chun is the younger brother of Mr. Tai Chin Wen and Ms. Cheung So Wan is
the spouse of Mr. Tai Chin Chun.

2. The Shares are held by Power Strategy Limited which is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands
and is beneficially owned by Mr. Tai Chin Wen, an executive Director.

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Trading in the Shares was suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 10 August 2009 at the request
of the Company pending the release of this announcement. Application has been made by the